

ALLEGANY COUNTY 2020 CRACK SEAL PROGRAM

BID OPENING FEBRUARY 19, 2020

Bidders must bid all items and all County Roads

PROPOSED GRADE:			<u>MIDLAND ASPHALT</u>	<u>SUIT-KOTE - CORP</u>	<u>VESTAL ASPHALT</u>	<u>BOTHAR CONSTRUCTION</u>				
			AC 20 & Fiber or ASTM D3405 Plastic	AC-20 + Fiber	ASTM D6690 Type II	6690 Type II				
CR	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT PRICE PER GALLON	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE PER GALLON	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE PER GALLON	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE PER GALLON	TOTAL PRICE
2	CR16 TO W ALMOND EXPY.	750	\$15.22	\$11,415.00	\$15.84	\$11,880.00	\$16.35	\$12,262.50	\$17.92	\$13,440.00
3	ENTIRE LENGTH	350	\$15.22	\$5,327.00	\$15.84	\$5,544.00	\$16.35	\$5,722.50	\$17.92	\$6,272.00
8	Dimmick S SR 275	388	\$15.22	\$5,905.36	\$15.84	\$6,145.92	\$16.35	\$6,343.80	\$17.92	\$6,952.96
9	ENTIRE LENGTH	885	\$15.22	\$13,469.70	\$15.84	\$14,018.40	\$16.35	\$14,469.75	\$17.92	\$15,859.20
19	ENTIRE LENGTH	172	\$15.22	\$2,617.84	\$15.84	\$2,724.48	\$16.35	\$2,812.20	\$17.92	\$3,082.24
19A	ENTIRE LENGTH	50	\$15.22	\$761.00	\$15.84	\$792.00	\$16.35	\$817.50	\$17.92	\$896.00
20	VLG ANGELICA TO SR 19	1600	\$15.22	\$24,352.00	\$15.84	\$25,344.00	\$16.35	\$26,160.00	\$17.92	\$28,672.00
20	SR 19 to SR 275	3000	\$15.22	\$45,660.00	\$15.84	\$47,520.00	\$16.35	\$49,050.00	\$17.92	\$53,760.00
22	ENTIRE LENGTH	950	\$15.22	\$14,459.00	\$15.84	\$15,048.00	\$16.35	\$15,532.50	\$17.92	\$17,024.00
25	ENTIRE LENGTH	375	\$15.22	\$5,707.50	\$15.84	\$5,940.00	\$16.35	\$6,131.25	\$17.92	\$6,720.00
27	ENTIRE LENGTH	150	\$15.22	\$2,283.00	\$15.84	\$2,376.00	\$16.35	\$2,452.50	\$17.92	\$2,688.00
39	ENTIRE LENGTH	675	\$15.22	\$10,273.50	\$15.84	\$10,692.00	\$16.35	\$11,036.25	\$17.92	\$12,096.00
41	ENTIRE LENGTH	605	\$15.22	\$9,208.10	\$15.84	\$9,583.20	\$16.35	\$9,891.75	\$17.92	\$10,841.60
44	ENTIRE LENGTH	25	\$15.22	\$380.50	\$15.84	\$396.00	\$16.35	\$408.75	\$17.92	\$448.00
50	ENTIRE LENGTH	150	\$15.22	\$2,283.00	\$15.84	\$2,376.00	\$16.35	\$2,452.50	\$17.92	\$2,688.00
TOTAL BID PRICE				\$154,102.50		\$160,380.00		\$165,543.75		\$181,440.00

MISCELLANEOUS IN PLACE CRACK SEALING

705.05 ASTM D 3405 Plastic	Bid Price Per Gallon	\$17.48	No Bid	\$18.00	\$17.92
705.05.03 ASTM D 1190	Bid Price Per Gallon	\$17.27	No Bid	\$18.00	\$17.92
705.05-01 AC20 & Fiber	Bid Price Per Gallon	\$17.48	\$15.84	\$18.00	\$17.52
702.0700 Asphalt Filler	Bid Price Per Gallon	\$16.72	No Bid	\$18.00	No Bid

All bids are subject to final review and acceptance by the Public Works Committee of the Allegany County Legislature before any award may be made.